Topic: Apply requirement to most law enforcement agencies

moved to amend as follows: In line 1 of the title, delete everything after "To" 1 2 In line 2 of the title, delete the first "to" 3 In line 5 of the title, after "for" insert "certain" In line 6 of the title, delete everything before "chiefs" 4 5 In line 7, delete everything after "That" In line 8, delete "amended and" 6 In line 35, delete everything after "(D)" 7 Delete lines 36 through 326 8 9 In line 327, delete "(C)(1)" In line 330, after the first "of" insert "this"; delete 10 everything after "section" 11 12 In line 332, delete "under this section" 13 In line 340, delete "village" and insert "entity" In line 342, delete "(2)" and insert "(E)"; delete ", 14 15 "newly" and insert ": 16 "Newly" 17 In line 343, delete "this"

AM0316X1

- In line 344, after "section" insert "505.49, 737.05, or 18 19 737.15 of the Revised Code or any administrative official that is responsible for the daily administration and supervision of 20 21 peace officers in a law enforcement agency" In line 345, delete ", any person" 22 23 Delete lines 346 and 347 24 In line 348, delete everything before the underlined period 25 Delete lines 349 and 350 and insert: 26 ""Law enforcement agency" means a municipal or township police department, or any other entity authorized by statute to 27 28 appoint peace officers to enforce criminal laws and who have the statutory power of arrest. "Law enforcement agency" does not 29 include a county sheriff's office, the state highway patrol, or 30 the bureau of criminal identification and investigation." 31
- 32 The motion was agreed to.